—
AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

CONTENTS oo, 71-102
AutoPilot™ Phase Il with
Square Center Connector..................... 72-73
AutoPilot™ Phase Il with
Flexible Center Connector .................... 74-75
AutoPilot™ Phase Il Control Valve Assembly....... 76
AutoPilot™ Phase Il Liquid Pump Assembly .. 77-82
AutoPilot™ Airlogic™ Control Box ................... 83-84
QuickFlush™ Static Mixer Assembly ................... 85
AutoPilot™ Wall-Mount Static Mixer Assembly ... 86
AutoPilot™ Paint/Flush Assembly ....................... 87
2-Gallon Solvent Flush SS Pot ...........cooeeeeeee, 88
2-Gallon Solvent Flush SS Top Feed Pot........... 89
5-Gallon Solvent Flush SS Top Feed Pot........... 90
Material Tanks SS Top Feed ............cccevennnnn. 91-94
Material Tanks SS Bottom Feed ................... 95-98
Proportioner HOSES ..........ccovvevvviiiiiiieeeeeenns 99-100
Whip Hose Attachment............ccccceeevievvvennnnnnn. 101

A

MATTSON

]
© Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved. ‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT
Prices & specifications subject to change without notice. DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.

71




AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

AutoPilot™ Phase Il with Square Center Connector

A TP TTPTPTT R PP RREY
l SN

®

@

INLET INLET

ACTIVATOR 1:1 MATERIAL

6o b

ATTENTION: <1

il cups must be filled before AutoPilot is used.

Check oillevel at the start of each shift.
Refillwhen level is 1/8" below top of oil cup.

See manual for instructions.

seobbbRE b

g\\\

T ¢ dée

Diagram Part
Number Description Number
i 1/4" Nut/Sleeve ASSEMDBIY, BrassS ........ceuiieeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeee e s esssnieenees 82071
2 e 1/4" Tube Fitting, Male, EIDOW .........vvviiiiiieeeee e 81823
S Valve Assembly, Left Hand ...........coocviiiiiiiiiic e 41641
4o, Screw, SOCKet Head Cap .....uvvviiiiiieieeeiis it e e n e e e 81407
B e (O3 1YL = 1 o PSR 40754
[ Clip, Hairpin, 0.035 Wi .....uuuriiiiiiiieieee e s ettt eee e e e e e e e e s senaanaeneeeeee s 40742
T o, Connector, Flexible JOINt ... 50244
< S Bracket, Air CYINAET .......uviiiiiiiiieeee e e e e 41698
S I Connector, EIbow, Male, SWIVEl .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiccece e 41944
10 s A CYlINAET, 7/8" BOIE .vvvvvviieeiee e i e s ittt e e e e e e s e e ssstaaneeee e e e e e e e e e ennnes 51727
11 s L0111 o SRR 40893
12 i, 5/32" Tube, Connector, Male, Straight ..........cccccvvvveeeeeiiiie e, 81800
13 s L0111 o SRR 40892
14 s Valve Assembly, Right Hand ... 41644
15 s 3/8" Tube Fitting, Male EIDOW ........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceee e 81824
16 i, 3/8" Nut/Sleeve ASSembBly, Brass ..........cooeecuriiiiriiieeeeeeiessisiiiinieneeeeeeeens 82072
17 i, Cover Inline, AULOPIIOt™ ... ....coiiiiiee e 40818
18 i, BASE PlALE ..vvvvieiiiiieie et aae s 41679
19 s Gasket, Valve BIOCK ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiice et 41680
20 e, Thumbscrew, Knurled Head ..........ccvvveviiieeeee e 40727
2 Liquid Pump Assembly, INliN€, L1 ..occviiiiiiiiiieee e 41673
22 e S (] T = (= S 40756
23 e (00 0] o=t 1 0o = -V P 41694
74 Continued on next page
MATTSON
‘ SPRAY EQU%&NT © Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. Al rights reserved.
DIVISION OF RIGE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC. Prices & specifications subject to change without notice.

72



AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

AutoPilot™ Phase Il with Square Center Connector (continued)

Rl PP TP 7894

©) &)

INLET INLET

MATERIAL

fH L E AN

i =l I

i RN NG e
" d ddddobbbbore e

6 obb

ATTENTION: <1

Oil cups must be filled before AutoPilot is used.

Check oil level at the start of each shift.
Refill when level s 1/8" below top of oil cup.

See manual for instructions.

Diagram Part
Number Description Number

24 i Arm, ConNNECTING, THP Al .oiiiieeeiei et a e e 40761

25 Valve Mounting Bracket, Right Side ...........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee i 40758

26 e Pin, SPring, 3/16" X 1/2" ..ot 15245

27 i, Pin, SPring, 1/8" Dia. X 1" ...ueuiiiiiiiieeee e iiisieie e e e e e e 21980

28 e SPOOI VAIVE, 4-WAY ..eeeeeeeiiiciiiieeit et s et e e e e e e reeeeeees 40740

29 Connector, EIbow, Male SWIVEl ... 40744

110 Washer, LOCK, NO. 10 ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 81379

I Valve Mounting Bracket, Left Side ........ccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 40759

32 e (0] 0] 4 1= 1 0o 1A 1 ' S 41696

33 e Screw, Cap, 8-32NC X L1/2" ... e 40745

34 e, Liquid Pump Assembly, 1:1 INlNE ...ccooiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 41647

34 i Liquid Pump Assembly, 2:1 InliN€ .....ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 41640

34 i Liquid Pump Assembly, 3:1 InlN€ ....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 41671

34 i Liquid Pump Assembly, 4:1 INlN€ ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 41672

34 e, Liquid Pump Assembly, 5:1 INlNE ...ccooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 41946

35 e Label, Lubrication Warning .........cceeeeiiiiiiiiiieireeie e sesireieereeeae e e e 49353

36 . JAM NUL L. e e 81430

Not Shown ................... AutoPilot™ Repair Kit Phase Il 1:1 ....ooooviiiiieieiiiiiee e 9711-RK
Not Shown ................... AutoPilot™ Repair Kit Phase Il 2:1 .....oooviiiiiiieiiiiiee e 9721-RK
Not Shown ................... AutoPilot™ Repair Kit Phase Il 3:1 ....coioviiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 9731-RK
Not Shown ................... AutoPilot™ Repair Kit Phase Il 4:1 ......cooviviiiieiiiiiiee e 9741-RK
Not Shown ................... AutoPilot™ Repair Kit Phase Il 5:1 ....ooveiiiiiiieiiiiiee e 9751-RK

A

MATTSON

]
© Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved. ‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT
Prices & specifications subject to change without notice. DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.

73




AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

AutoPilot™ Phase Il with Flexible Center Connector

AW ??W@T?? ? [T

INLET

@,

ACTIVATOR 1:1

| l—‘_‘lﬂé 7/ MATERIAL
D

\J u ATTENTION:

Ol cups must be filed before AutoPilot s used. ’4@

| ':F B

s 7
=5

g g@/gx@/u@gxm

Diagram Part
Number Description Number
i 1/4" Tube Fitting, Male EIDOW .........cvviiiiiiieeee e 81823
2 e 1/4" Nut/Sleeve ASSEMDBIY, BrassS ........uveiieeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeesssesneneeeens 82071
R Valve Assembly, Left HaNd ...........coociiiiiiiiiicc e 41641
4o, Screw, SOCKet Head Cap .....vvvvriiiieeieeeiii it e e 81407
5 e Clip, Hairpin, .035" WII€ .......eeiiiiiiiieiieee e e e e es et e e e e e e e e s e snnnanaeeeee e 40742
[ Connector, Flexible JOINt ... 50244
T o (@31 LS 1 o PSS 40654
< S Bracket, Air CYINAET .......uviiiiiiiiieee e e 41698
S Connector, EIbow, Male, SWIVEl .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiicceeee e 41944
10 s A CYlINAET, 7/8" BOIE ..vvvvveiiieeeeei e s ettt te e e e e e e e e snseaareee e e e e e e e e e ennnes 51727
11 s L0111 o SR 40893
12 i, 5/32" Tube, Connector, Male, Straight ..........ccccvvveeeeeeiiice e, 81800
13 s L0 o1 o SRR 40892
14 s Valve Assembly, Right Hand ... 41644
15 s 3/8" Tube Fitting, Male EIDOW .......ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiieece e 81824
16 i, 3/8" Nut/Sleeve ASSemDbBly, Brass .........ccooevvuviiiiriiieeeeeeiesseiiniineeneeeeeeeens 82072
17 i, Cover Inline, AULOPIIOt™ ... ....coiiiiiie e 40818
18 i, BASE PlALE ..vvviieiiiiiiie e et aa s 41679
19 s Gasket, ValVe BIOCK ........cooviiiiiiiiiiiie et 41680
20 e Thumbscrew, Knurled Head ..........ccevveviiieeeieiiiceeee e 40727
2 Liquid Pump Assembly, INliNe L1 ...cccviiiiiiiiiieeeee e 41673
21 Liquid Pump Assembly, INlNE B:1 ......coccuiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 99908
22 i Y (]G B P L T 40756
23 CONNECHING BA& ... eiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 41694
24 i, Arm, ConNECtiNG, THP ANl wvviieeeee e r e e e e e e e e e e e e 40761
'4 “ ’I A Continued on next page
‘ SPRAY-!;I:"%’&M © Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. Al rights reserved.
DIVISION OF RIGE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC. Prices & specifications subject to change without notice.

74



AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

AutoPilot™ Phase Il with Flexible Center Connector (continued)

AW ??W@T?? ? [T T

@,

INLET

ACTIVATOR 1:1

/ MATERIAL i :
] FF Ol cups must be filed before AutoPilot is used ’@

| |
d JJ@U N

ATTENTION:

L]
| 5]

(Check ol level at th start o each shft
Refill when level is 1/8" below top of oil cup.

See manual for instructions.

Diagram Part
Number Description Number

25 Valve Mounting Bracket, Right Side ...........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee i 40758

26 i Pin, SPring, 3/16" X 1/2" ..o 15245

27 i Pin, SPring, 1/8" Dia. X 1" ...uueeiiiiiiieeaee ettt 21980

28 e SPOO0I VAIVE, 4-WAY ...ceeeiiiiiiitieeee et e e e 40740

29 Connector, Elbow, Male SWIVel ..o 40744

30 e Washer, LOCK, NO. L0 ......uuiiiiiiiiiiice et 81379

I Valve Mounting Bracket, Left Side ........ccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 40759

32 e CONNECHING AN L.ttt e e e e e e e e e e eee s 41696

33 Screw, Cap, 8-32 NC X 1/2" ... oot 40745

34 e Liquid Pump Assembly, 1:1 INlN€ ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 41647

34 e Liquid Pump Assembly, 2:1 InliN€ ....cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 41640

34 e Liquid Pump Assembly, 3:1 INlN€ ....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 41671

34 e Liquid Pump Assembly, 4:1 InlN€ ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 41672

34 e Liquid Pump Assembly, 5:1 InliN€ .....ooooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 41946

35 e Label, Lubrication Warning ... 49353

36 e JAM NUL Lottt sebe e eneeas 81430

37 e Washer, Flexible JOINt ..........oooiiiii e 66227

38 Connector, Flexible JOINt. .......ccoviiiiii e 66192

Not Shown ................... AutoPilot™ Repair Kit Phase Il 1:1 ....ooooiiiiiieieiiiiiiee e 9711-RK
Not Shown ................... AutoPilot™ Repair Kit Phase Il 2:1 .....oooviiiiieiiiiiiee e 9721-RK
Not Shown ................... AutoPilot™ Repair Kit Phase Il 3:1 ....oovoiiiiiiieiiiiiee e 9731-RK
Not Shown ................... AutoPilot™ Repair Kit Phase Il 4:1 ......cooviiviiiiiiiiiiee e 9741-RK
Not Shown ................... AutoPilot™ Repair Kit Phase Il 5:1 ....ooviiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 9751-RK
Not Shown ................... AutoPilot™ Repair Kit Phase Il 6:1 .....ccoiiiiiiiiieieee e 9761-RK

© Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved. SPRAY EQUIPMENT

Prices & specifications subject to change without notice. DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.

75



AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

AutoPilot™ Phase Il Control Valve Assembly

Left Hand Liquid Control Valve Assembly ... ... Order #41641
Right Hand Liquid Control Valve ASSEMDBIY ........oouiiiiiiiii e Order #41644

Diagram Part
Number Description Number

1o, Screw, 10-24 UNC x 3/4", SST, Socket Head ...........cccceveiviiiiiieniinnnnn. 81380
2 e Lockwasher, #10, SST ...ociiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 81379
3 Liquid Control Valve ENd Cap ......ccccvvvirriiiiieeee e ee e e e e e e e 41688
S Upper ENd Cap GASKEL ....uvviiiiiieeeiie it e e n e e a e e e e e 41681
B Valve Body ASSEMDIY ...vvviiiiiiiie e 41926
B e Pin, SPriNg 178" X L/2" ...ttt 15231
T o RELAINET ...ttt 81121
8 e Liquid Control Valve SPO0L ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e e 81119
[ Liquid Control Valve Shaft............cooiiiiiiiiii e 41697
O Liquid Control Valve Seal Cap.......ccccurrriiriiieeeeeeieiiieiiiieiieeeee e e e e e s e e e 41689
11 i VAIISEAI ...t 81408
12 i EIDOW, Oil HOIE COVET ...eeiiiiiiiiiee sttt 41945
R Left HANd LUDE CaAP ..vvvviiiiiiiiiei e et e e e e e e e e 41685
R Right HaNd LUDE Cap ..vvvvveiiiiieiie et a e e e e e 41686
14 i, BEAINNG INSEIT oeiiiiee et e e 41699
15 Screw, 10-24 NC x 1", Socket Head ........ccevveviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 14940
16 i, O-Ring, Teflon®, 1/4" X 3/8" X L/16" ...vveeeeiiiieee et 81394
17 e, LT =T O o TSRS 41687
18 i Screw, 5-40 NC x 1/2", Socket Head ..........cccoovviviieiiiiiiieeeeieee e 14910
19 i, NUE, 20-24 ..ottt e et e e e e st e e e enae e e nnae e e anreeenn 81430

Note: All block end cap screws should be torked to 60 In. Ibs. Upper to lower block assembly
mounting screws should be tightened in a diagonal pattern and torked to 55 In. Ibs.

'4 MA-ITSON Teflon is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont
‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT  © Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. Al rights reserved.
DIVISION OF RIGE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, ING Prices & specifications subject to change without notice.

76



AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

AutoPilot™ Phase Il Liquid Pump Assembly

Liquid Pump Assembly (1:1 Ratio) Right Hand Material Side...............coooiiiiints Order #99908

7

Diagram Part
Number Description Number

1o, Screw, 5 x 40 NCX x 1/2", Socket Head .........cccevveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 14910

2 L] 1] G O T o RO PP PPPPPPPPPPPPR 41687

IC I O-Ring, Teflon®, 1/4" X 3/8" X L/16" ...ovvveeiiiiee et 81394

. Screw, 10-24 UNC x 3/4", SST, Socket Head .............cooecvvvviiiennnnennnn, 81380

5 e BeAING INSEIT ..o 41699

6 i Right Hand LUDE Cap .....vveiiiiiiiiiiciie e 41686

T o EIDOW, Oil HOIE COVET ...ttt 41945

8 VAIISEAI ...t 81408

(S I Lower Variseal ENA Cap.......ccuuvviiiiiiiiieeiiiiee et 99912

10 i, VATSEA ..ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e rar e 75164

11 s Liquid Pump Connecting Rod w/1/8" Dia. Hole for Part #53505 ........... 53503

12 s Liquid Pump Piston w/1/8" Dia. Hole for Part #53505 ...........ccccovvvvvneeen. 99913

13 e, DOWEI PiN, 178" DIl c.oeevvuieieeeeeee et e s 53505

14 ., Lower ENd Cap GASKEL ....uvvviiiiieeeiie ittt e e e e seiiieeeeer e e e e e e 99910

15 s Liquid BOAY BIOCK.......ccciiiiiiiiiieiiiieiiie et 99909

16 ., LOWET ENA CAP -ttt ettt 99911

17 i, Lockwasher, #10, SST ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiieie et 81379

Note: All block end cap screws should be torked to 60 In. Ibs. Upper to lower block assembly
mounting screws should be tightened in a diagonal pattern and torked to 55 In. Ibs.

Teflon is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont

MATTSON

]
© Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved. ‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT

Prices & specifications subject to change without notice. DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.

7

A




AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

AutoPilot™ Phase Il Liquid Pump Assembly

Liquid Pump Assembly (1:1 Ratio) Left Hand Activator Side ..........ccccovveiiiiiinennnnns Order #41647

e Y ACTIVATOR
—]
(== 1
Diagram Part
Number Description Number
1o, Lockwasher, #10, 18-8, SST .....cciiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 81379
2 e [0 VY= g = oo OF= o TR PPPRPRTT 41690
1 Liquid BOdY BIOCK ........uuuiiiiiiiieaeiei it 41674
Ao, Lower ENd Cap GASKEL .....eeeiiiiieeiiiiiiiieieie e 41682
L S DOWEI PN, 1/16" DI weteeeeeeieeaaeeeae ittt e et a e e e e e e 81391
L S DOWEI PiN, 1/8" DI ..ettteieeeiieieeeee ettt a e e e e e e 53505
B eeririieeiaeeen Liquid Pump Piston w/1/16" Dia. Hole for Part #81391 .............ccuvveeee. 81131
B eeririieeiaeeen Liquid Pump Piston w/1/8" Dia. Hole for Part #53505 ...........c.cceeuunnnee. 53498
A Liquid Pump Connecting Rod w/1/16" Dia. Hole for Part #81391 ......... 81130
A Liquid Pump Connecting Rod w/1/8" Dia. Hole for Part #53505 ........... 53503
8 e VKIS ..o 81393
9 Lower Variseal ENG Cap .. .cuuiuiaaaiaiiiiiiiieiie et 41693
10 i, VKIS e 81408
11 i, EIDOW, Ol HOIE COVET ...ttt 41945
12 i, Left HANA LUDE Cap ...vveiiiiiiiiieieiei e 41685
13 i, BeANNG INSEIT .o a e 41699
14 i, Screw, 10-24 UNC x 3/4", SST, Socket Head .........ccccccoeviiiiiiiiiieennenenn. 81380
15 O-Ring, Teflon®, 1/4" X 3/8" X L/L16" ...vvvieeiiiiiie et 81394
16 e, LT o= G O T o R TR EPURPRP 41687
17 i, Screw, 5-40 NC x 1/2", Socket Head ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 14910
Note: All block end cap screws should be torked to 60 In. Ibs. Upper to lower block assembly
mounting screws should be tightened in a diagonal pattern and torked to 55 In. Ibs.
'4 n n A Teflon is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont
‘ SPRAY-!;I:"%’&M © Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. Al rights reserved.

DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC. Prices & specifications subject to change without notice.

78



AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

AutoPilot™ Phase Il Liquid Pump Assembly

Liquid Pump Assembly (2:1 Ratio) Left Hand Activator Side ..........c.coooiieiiiiiiinnanns Order #41640

— AGTVATOR
0= i
Diagram Part
Number Description Number

1o, Lockwasher, #10, 18-8, SST .....ccuuiiieiiiiiiie et 81379

2 e [0 1YY= g = o I O o O PREEPRR 41949
3 Liquid BOdy BIOCK ........c.cuviiiiiiiiiieee e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e 41947
S Lower ENd Cap GASKEL ...vvvviiieieeeeiie it er e e e e s s en e a e e e e e e 41953
LR DOWEI PN, 1/16" DAL .eveveeiiiiieiiesiiiieee ettt 81391
LR DOWEI PN, 1/8" DI evveeieiiiiiiiie ettt ettt 53505

B e, Liquid Pump Piston w/1/16" Dia. Hole for Part #81391 ..............cccccune 81151

B e, Liquid Pump Piston w/1/8" Dia. Hole for Part #53505 .............cccccuvvneee 53499
A Liquid Pump Connecting Rod w/1/16" Dia. Hole for Part #81391 ......... 81130
A Liquid Pump Connecting Rod w/1/8" Dia.Hole for Part #53505 ............ 53503

8 e, VAIISEAI ...ttt 82113

9 e Lower Variseal ENA Cap ....uuiiiieeeeeiiiiiiiiieiereeiee e e e e s s sienaneereene e e e e e e snnnnns 41952

10 i, VAIISEAL ...t 81408

11 i, EIDOW, Oil HOIE COVET ...eeiiiiiiiiiee sttt 41945

12 s Left HANd LUDE CaAP ..vvvviiiiiieiiee e ittt e e e e e e e e 41685
13, BEANNG INSEIT oeiiiieeee et e e e e e e e 41699

14 i, Screw, 10-24 UNC x 3/4", SST, Socket Head ............cccvvveiiiiineennnnn, 81380
15, O-Ring, Teflon®, 1/4" X 3/8" X L/16" ...cooveeeeeeie e 81394

16 ., L] =T O o TSRS 41687

17 i Screw, 5-40 NC x 1/2", Socket Head ..........cccoovvvviieiiiiiiiieeeieee e 14910

Note: All block end cap screws should be torked to 60 In. Ibs. Upper to lower block assembly
mounting screws should be tightened in a diagonal pattern and torked to 55 In. Ibs.

Teflon is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont

A

MATTSON

]
© Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved. ‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT
Prices & specifications subject to change without notice. DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.

79




AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

AutoPilot™ Phase Il Liquid Pump Assembly

Liquid Pump Assembly (3:1 Ratio) Left Hand Activator Side ..........ccccovveieiiiiiennnnns Order #41671

ey AcTivATOR
== i
Diagram Part
Number Description Number

1o Lockwasher, #10, 18-8, SST ......cuviiieiiiiiiiee it 81379

2 e LOWET ENA CAP ettt e e e e e e e 41691

1 Liquid Body BIOCK, 3:1 RaALIO ...ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 41675
Ao, Lower ENd Cap GASKEL .....eeeiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiieeee e 41683

5 e DOWEI PN, 1/168" DIA.eeeeiiiieiiiieeiiiie ettt 81391

5 e DOWEI PN, 1/8" DI8...vveiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 53505

B eeririieeiaeeen Liquid Pump Piston w/1/16" Dia. Hole for Part #81391 .............cccuvvueee. 81132

B eeririieeiaeeen Liquid Pump Piston w/1/8" Dia. Hole for Part #53505 .............cceeuuvnnee. 53500
A Liquid Pump Connecting Rod w/1/16" Dia. Hole for Part #81391 ......... 81130
A Liquid Pump Connecting Rod w/1/8" Dia. Hole for Part #53505 ........... 53503

8 VAIISEAI ...ttt 81397

9 Lower Variseal ENG Cap .. .cuueiiiaaiaiiiiiiiieiie et 41736

10 VAIISEAI ...ttt 81408

11 EIDOW, Oil HOIE COVET ....eeeiiiiiiiie et 41945

12 i, Left HANA LUDE Cap ...vveiiiiiiiiieieiei e 41685

13 i, BeANNG INSEIT .ot 41699

14 i, Screw, 10-24 UNC x 3/4" SST Socket Head ............ccoccvvveeiiiiinieeninn, 81380

15 i, O-Ring, Teflon®, 1/4" X 3/8" X L/16" ...ccooueieiiiieiiiie e 81394

16 e, LT o= G O T o R TR EPURPRP 41687

17 Screw, 5-40 NC x 1/2, Socket Head ..........ccccevviiiiiiiiiiiiiccecc e 14910

Note: All block end cap screws should be torked to 60 In. Ibs. Upper to lower block assembly
mounting screws should be tightened in a diagonal pattern and torked to 55 In. Ibs.

'4 MA-ITSON Teflon is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont
‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT  © Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. Al rights reserved.
DIVISION OF RIGE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, ING Prices & specifications subject to change without notice.

80



AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

AutoPilot™ Phase Il Liquid Pump Assembly

Liquid Pump Assembly (4:1 Ratio) Left Hand Activator Side ..........ccccovveiiiiiiiennenns Order #41672

19 @ @9
— ACTIVATOR
—]
= 1
Diagram Part
Number Description Number
1o, Lockwasher, #10, 18-8, SST .....cciiiiiiiiiiiieie e 81379
2 e LOWET ENA CAP ittt ettt e e e e e e e e 41692
1 Liquid Body BIOCK, 4:1 RALIO ....cceeiiiiiiiiiieiiieeee e 41676
Ao, Lower ENd Cap GASKEL .....ueeiiiiieeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 41684
L S DOWEI PN, 1/16" DI ..uvetteieeeiiaeeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e 81391
L S DOWEI PiN, 1/8" DI w.ettteteeeeeeieaaeae ettt e e e e e e e e e 53505
B e, Liquid Pump Piston w/1/16" Dia. Hole for Part #81391 ..............ccecneee 81154
B e, Liquid Pump Piston w/1/8" Dia. Hole for Part #53505 .............ccoeuuvenee. 53501
A Liquid Pump Connecting Rod w/1/16" Dia. Hole for Part #81391 ......... 81130
A Liquid Pump Connecting Rod w/1/8" Dia. Hole for Part #53505 ........... 53503
8 e VKIS e 81495
(S I Lower Variseal ENG Cap .. .ccuciiaaar it e e 41737
10 s VKIS e 81408
11 s EIDOW, Oil HOIE COVET ...ttt 41945
12 s Left HANA LUDE Cap ...vveeiiiiiiiieiiiei i 41685
13 s BeAING INSEIT .o e e 41699
14 s Screw, 10-24 UNC x 3/4", SST, Socket Head ...........cccceeeeiiiniiiiniiinnen. 81380
15 s O-Ring, Teflon®, 1/4" X 3/8" X L/L16" ...vvvieeiiiiiie et 81394
16 s LT o= g O T o R TR EPURTRP 41687
17 s Screw, 5-40 NC x 1/2", Socket Head ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 14910
Note: All block end cap screws should be torked to 60 In. Ibs. Upper to lower block assembly
mounting screws should be tightened in a diagonal pattern and torked to 55 In. Ibs.
Teflon is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont '4 MA"SON
© ComyTght 2002, Mattson Spray EqUpTEN, Dion of ice Lake Weghing Systeme. ne Rce Lake, w1 USA. Alron recerveo. MBI SPRAY EQUIPMENT

Prices & specifications subject to change without notice. DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.

81



AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

AutoPilot™ Phase Il Liquid Pump Assembly

Liquid Pump Assembly (5:1 Ratio) Left Hand Activator Side ..........ccccovviiiiiiiiennnnns Order #41946

e Y ACTIVATOR
—]
(== 1
Diagram Part
Number Description Number
1o, Lockwasher, #10, 18-8, SST .....cciiiiiiiiiiiieee e 81379
2 e LOWET ENA CAP ettt e e e e e e e 41950
1 Liquid BOdY BIOCK ........ueuiiiiiiiiieeiei it 41948
Ao, Lower ENd Cap GASKEL .....eeeiiiiieeiiiiiiiiiieeee e 41954
L S DOWEI PN, 1/16" DI weveeeeeeieeiaaeiee ettt e et e e e e e e e e 82214
L S DOWEI PiN, 1/8" DI w.etttttieeiieieaaea ettt e e e e e e e e e 53506
B eeiirieeeiaeeenn Liquid Pump Piston w/1/16" Dia. Hole for Part #82214 .............ccc.uuu... 82209
B eeiirieeeiaeeenn Liquid Pump Piston w/1/8" Hole for Part #53506 ...........cccceeeeeiiiiiinnnns 53502
A Liquid Pump Connecting Rod w/1/16" Dia. Hole for Part #82214 ......... 81130
A Liquid Pump Connecting Rod w/1/8" Dia. Hole for Part #53506 ........... 53503
8 e VKIS ..o 82210
9 Lower Variseal ENG Cap .. .cuueiiiaaiaiiiiiiiieiie et 41951
10 i, VKIS e 81408
11 i, EIDOW, Ol HOIE COVET ...ttt 41945
12 i, Left HANA LUDE Cap ...vvviieiiiiiieeeiei it 41685
13 i, BeANNG INSEIT .o a e 41699
14 i, Screw, 10-24 UNC x 3/4", SST, Socket Head .........ccccccoeviiiiiiiiiiiennenenn. 81380
15 O-ring, Teflon®, 1/4" X 3/8" X L/16" .....eevieiiiiiiee et 81394
16 e, LT o= g O T o R TR EPURPRP 41687
17 i, Screw, 5-40 NC x 1/2", Socket Head ...........ccccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 14910
Note: All block end cap screws should be torked to 60 In. Ibs. Upper to lower block assembly
mounting screws should be tightened in a diagonal pattern and torked to 55 In. Ibs.
'4 n n A Teflon is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont
‘ SPRAY-!;I:"%’&M © Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. Al rights reserved.

DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC. Prices & specifications subject to change without notice.

82



AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

AutoPilot™ AirLogic™ Control Box

AUtoPilot™ AIrLogiC™ CONTIrOl BOX .....ccuuiieiiiieiei et e e e e e eas Order #9200
8

o 0 o]

b e

Y

Diagram
Number Description Number

1o, ENCIOSUrE AITLOGIC™ ...viiiiiiiiiiiie ettt nnnaeee s 81906

2 i Back Panel, AIrLOQIC™ ......oviiieieiiiiee et 81937

3 AIr Filter, REQUIALOT ......eeiieiiiiieei it 5050

Ao, Gauge, Panel MouNt 2" ... 81888

L S Ring, Bracket REtaiNiNg. ........coouaaiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e e 40110

6 i, Extension, Ball Valve StEM .......cooiiiiiiiiiieeecee e 81886

T o, Center ConNector, R73G . ..uun e 49560

8 e EIDOW, 90 DEQIee SErEET.....ciiiiii ettt 81889

9 Nipple, 172" NPT X 1-1/2" BFaSS. ...ccccuuverieeiieeaeaaeaaeaiiiieiieeee e e e e e e 81876

10 i, Elbow, 1/2" NPT Female BrassS........ccoeeiieiiiiiiiieieeceiieeeeeeeeeee e 81877

11 ., Ball Valve, 1/2" NPT FEMAIE .....oiiiiiieiieeeeeeecee e 81885

12 s Fitting, TEe 1/2" NPT BIaSS .....eeeiiiiiiaiaiiiiiiiiiieiee e e e e 81875

13 i, Bushing, Hex 3/8" NPT X 1/4" NPT ... 81927

14 s Tube Fitting, BUIKN@Ad. ........ccooiiiiiie e 81884

15 s Tube Fitting, BUIKN@Ad. ........ccooiiiiiie e 81882

16 s Tube Fitting, Male CONNECLON .........c.uuiiiiiiiieiee e 81881

17 i, Bushing,1/2" NPT Male X 1/4™ ... 81880

18 s Nut/Sleeve Assembly, Brass 1/4" OD Tube ..........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeies 82071

19 i Elbow, 1/8" NPT Female BrassS.......cccoeeieeiiiiiiiieieeceeieeeeeeeeeeee e 81874

20 i, Nipple, 1/2" NPT X ClOSE BraSs ......ccccuuviiiiiiiieaeeeeeeeeiiiiieee e e 81879

21 i, Tube Fitting, Male EIDOW. .......coooiiiiiiiii e 81654

22 i, Tube Fitting, BUIKN@Ad. ........ccooiiiiiie e 81883

23 e, Tubing, RIigid COPPer 1/2" ... e 81887

24 i, Tubing, 3/8" OD NYION 11 ..o 81911

25 i, Tubing, 1/4" OD X .035" Wall ... 81334
Teflon is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont '4 MA"SON
© Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved. ‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT
Prices & specifications subject to change without notice. DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.

83



AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

AutoPilot™ AirLogic™ Control Box (continued)

b b e

Y

Diagram Part
Number Description Number

27 e, Tube Fitting, Male CONNECLON ........ccuviiiiiiieiee e 40221
28 e, Tube Fitting, Male CONNECLON ........ccuviiiiiiieiee e 81832
A4S Tube Fitting, Male CONNECLON ........ccuviiiiiiieiee e 81831
30 e, Screw, 1/4"-20 NC X L/2" ..ot a e 40097
3 NUt, KEP L1/4"-20 HEX ..vvvvriiiiiiieee e e i e ceitieee et e e e e e e e s e st eae e e e e e e e e e e e e 34711
Y Screw, Flat Head PhIllIpS ....vvvvieiiiiieeceic e 81878
33 e ENd BIOCK, INIet 172" NPT ..ooeiieiii e n e e e e e e e 81295
34 e, Tube Fitting, UNION TEE ..uvviiieeeee e e i ciiiiiieiie et e e e e s e e seeerreen e e e e e e e e e ennnnns 82110
35 e, Regulator, R73G 5-60 PSI .......cccooiiiiiiiieiiee e e e e 49561
36 e, Label, INIet/OULIEt POIS .....vviiiiiie e er e e 81870
Y A Label, SOIVENT PrESSUIE .....uveiiieeeeeiieiciiiiieiee et e e e e e e s e e er e e e e e e e e e e nnnnnes 81869
38 e, Label, SYSEM PrESSUIE ....uuviiiieieeeiieiciiiiiieee et e e e e e e s s e senreen e e e e e e e e e e nnnnnes 81867
39 e, Label, AITLOGIC™ ..oiiiiiiieeee et 81865
40 .o, Label, Material/ACtivator PrESSUIE .........eeveeieeeeeeiiiiiiiiiienereeeeeeeessnnnnenns 81866
A1 i Coupler, 1/4" NPT 304 SST ..ciiieeiiee e eiie e etieeesee e sneeeesieeesaaeesnneeeen 7370
A2 e, Check Valve, 1/4" NPT Mal@ ......cccceeiiiiiicieeeeeee e 81653
43 e, Connector, Male 1/4" Dia. .....uuuveiiiieeeeeiis it e e e e e e e s saanaeeeeeeeee s 81383
44 ... Connector, Male Straight ..........cvvvveeeeiiiiic e 82139
45 i, NUL/SIEEVE ...ttt e e e e e e rar e e e e eee e 82072
46 ..o, Nipple, Close Pipe 1/4" NPT ...ccco it r e e e e e e e 81194
S Gauge, 1-1/2" N 0-120 PSI ...uuuiiiiiiiiieeie et 40306
48 .., Connector, Male 5/32" Dia. ...uuuuiiiiiiieeeiiiiiiiieiie et 81800
49 ., REQUIALON, RAB ..ottt r e e e e e e e e e e ennnes 40286
50 e, Connector, QUICK REQUIALOT ......vvvvieeeee i 49559
o Decal, MattSON LOQO ...vvvviriiiiieieeeeieiiiiiiiiie e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ennnnees 81193

A MATTSON

‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT  © Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved.

DIVISION OF RIGE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC. Prices & specifications subject to change without notice.

84



AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

QuickFlush™ Static Mixer Assembly

QuickFlush™ Static Mixer ASSEMDBIY ......couiiiiiiii e

Order #9145

@\ G © OO O® G ©
I 1 ] C
\
i HE
|
-  E—
@ @

Diagram Part

Number Description Number

1-20 i, QuickFlush™ Static Mixer ASSEMDBIY ........ccoiiiiiiieiiiiie e 9145

1o, Mixer Element, 12 SEgMENT........oooii ittt 81659

Mixer Element, L0-PacK ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 7095

2 e, MIXEI BUSHING et 81814

3 s Cap Screw, 10-24 NC X 1/2" HEX coooiiiiiiiieeieeeee et 14935

Ao, MiXer TOP ASSEMDBIY ...ttt 40844

L S Check Valve ASSEMDIY ..........uuiiiiiiiiiie e 81756

B eeririieeiaeeen O-Ring, Teflon” ENcapsulated ..........ccceveeiiiiiieeeiiiiiie e 40848

A Mixer, Chamber Base ASSeMDIY ..........c..uueeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 40846

8 VaIVE GASKET .....eiiiiiiiiiie et 82232

9 DBLENT ...t 81754

10 i, DELENT SPING weeiiiieeiiiiite ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e annes 40057

11 Gasket, MIXEr BASE .........uviiiiiiiiiieeie et 82233

12 i, Base ASSEMDIY ... 40849

13 i, Thrust Bearing ASSemDbBIY ..o 82235

14 i, Thrust Needle BEANNG ......cuuiiiiaaaiiiiiiiiiiiieeie e 82236

15 Bearing, TArUSE PIAtE .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 82237

16 i Cap Screw, 1/4"-20 NC X 1" HEX .eceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 14969

17 i, Tube Fitting, Male Connector 1/4" OD Tubing x 1/8" NPT .........ccccuueeee 81831

18 i, Nut/Sleeve Assembly, Brass 1/4" OD Tube ........ccccuviiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiii 82071

19 i, Tube Fitting, Male Connector 3/8" OD Tubing x 1/8" NPT ..........ccccuuee 81822

20 i, Nut/Sleeve Assembly, Brass 3/8" OD Tube .........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 82072

Not Shown ................... Check Valve Removal TOO ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 81897
Teflon is a trademark of E.I. DuPont '4 MA"SON
© ComyTght 2002, Mattson Spray EqUpTEN, Dion of ice Lake Weghing Systeme. ne Rce Lake, w1 USA. Alron recerveo. MBI SPRAY EQUIPMENT

Prices & specifications subject to change without notice.

DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.

85



—
AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

AutoPilot™ Wall Mount Static Mixer Assembly

AutoPilot™ Wall Mount Static Mixer ASSEMDBIY ... Order #9141

3

HSNd

1
(I11)

13
9
Diagram Part
Number Description Number
1-14 i, AutoPilot™ Wall Mount Static Mixer ASSEMDBIY ........cvvvvvviviieeeeiiiiiiiiieeee, 9141
1o, Tee Fitting, 1/4" NPT, Plated ........uuveiiiieeeeeiiiiciiiieir e 81658
2 e Static Mixer Wall MOUNt ........cuviiiiiiic e 81625
3 HaNAIE SCIEW ...ttt 81745
S Handle Assembly, FEMAIE ...........cooeiiiiiiieiiiee e 81708
B 3-Way Ball Valve, 1/4" NPTF, SS ...t a e 81652
6 e Check Valve, 1/4" NPT Male, SS ......ooiiiiiiiiiiie e 45425
A Handle Assembly, Male .........oooveiiiiiiiiieece e 81709
< 3/8" OD Tube Fitting, Plated Union .........ccuvvviiiiieec e 81657
[ 3/8" OD Tube Fitting, Plated Male Elbow, 1/4" NPT ......cccccvvvvvvivieeeeennnn. 81654
Replacement Nut with Sleeve Assembly, 3/8" OD ......cccccceveeeeveiiinnnnnen. 82072
O 1/4" OD Nylon Tubing, (Specify Length in Feet) .......cccccvvvveeeeeeiiiiciinnne, 81334
11 e, 1/4" OD Tube Fitting, Plated Union TEE .....cvvvveeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 81656
12 i, 1/4" OD Tube Fitting, Plated Male Elbow, 1/4" NPT .....cccccoevveeeiiiiiinnnns 81655
Replacement Nut with Sleeve Assembly, 1/4" OD ......cccccceveeeeieiiccnnnnnee, 82071
i Mixer Element, 12-SegmMeNt .........ccoviiiiiiieiieriee e er e e e e e e e 81659
Mixer Element, L0-PacK ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 7095
14 i, Mixer Assembly (3/8" OD Tubing, Mixer Element, and End Fittings)....... 81871
A MATTSON
‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT  © Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved.
DIVISION OF RIGE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC. Prices & specifications subject to change without notice.

86



—
AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

AutoPilot™ Paint/Flush Assembly

QuickFlush™ Paint/FIush ASSEMDBIY ......iiiiii e Order #9143

I 1 |
M o M
.y Pt
ﬁ % g ﬂv _H] I@ g

His

; e 1
O ® ®

Diagram Part
Number Description Number

1-12 i, AutoPilot™ Paint/Flush ASSEMDBIY ........uviiiiiiieeeie e 9143

1o, Handle Assembly, FEMAIE ...........ccovriiiiiiiieeie e 81708

2 e Handle Assembly, Male .........oovieeeiiiiiieece e 81709

3 HaNAIE SCIEW ...ttt 81745

Ao, IMIXEE IMOUNT ...ttt e e nnaeeee s 81625

5o, BASE PlAte ... 82079

B e Screw, Cap Hex Head 1/4-20 .....ooveveeeiiiiccciieeee e 14955

T o LOCKWASKEL, L/A™ . oot 81986

8 e, Check Valve, 1/4" NPT Male, BrasSsS .......cccccueeeiiiiiiiieiiiiieee e eiieee e 81653

9 e 3-Way Ball Valve, 1/4" NPTF, SS ...t a e e 81652

10, Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/4" NPT Plated.........ccuvvvveeeeieiiiiiiiiiieinieee e 81350

11, 3/8" OD Tube Fitting, Plated Male Elbow, 1/4" NPT .......cccooevevvvvieennn. 81654

12 s 1/4" OD Tube Fitting, Plated Male Straight, 1/4" NPT ......ccvvvveeeiiiiiiinns 81832

Not Shown ................... Replacement Nut with Sleeve assembly, 3/8" OD ......ccccccceveeeeieiicnnnnnee. 82072

Not Shown ................... Replacement Nut with Sleeve assembly, 1/4" OD ......cccccceveeeeeeiiccnnnnnee, 82071

Not Shown ................... 1/4" OD Yellow Nylon Tubing (Specify Length in Feet) .............cceennnnneee. 69039

Not Shown ................... Y Connector for 1/4" OD TUDBING ..vvvviiiiieeeee et 81924

Not Shown ................... Retaining Sleeves (3 PIeCes reqUIred)........uuueeeeeereeiiiriiiriierireeeeeeseesninnnns 69025
© Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved. SPRAY EQUIPMENT
Prices & specifications subject to change without notice. DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.

87



AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

Solvent Tank with Fitting

2-Gallon Solvent Flush Pot, StaiNIeSSs STEEI ......uiiieii e Order #81945

Diagram Part
Number Description Number

1o, Tank Assembly, 2 Gallon 9 iN ID ......eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 81297

2 e, Nipple, Close 1/4" NPT X ClOSE .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 7367

3 Ball Valve, 1/4" NPT Mal@ .....ccoiiuiiiiiiieiiiie et 82040

4o, Connector, Male 1/4" Dia. ....cccuuvieiiiiiiiie it 81383

5 Hex Plug, 1/4" NPT Male SST ....ueiiiiiiiiiiie et 81327

B e, Safety Valve, 1/4" NPT Male .......ouiiiiiiiiaiiiiiiieeee e 81321

A Tube Fitting, Female CONNECLON ........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 81840

8 e Nut/Sleeve ASSEMDIY, BIass ........coooiiuiiiiiiiiiiiee e 82071

9 Ball Valve, Vented 1/4" NPT ...occueiiiiiiiiiice e 81843

10 i, EIDOW, 90 DEQIee SErEET.....ciiiiiie ettt 47136

AU MATTSON

SPRAY EQUIPMENT  © Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved.
DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC Prices & specifications subject to change without notice.

88




AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

Top Feed Solvent Tank Assembly

2-Gallon Top Feed Solvent Flush Tank, Stainless Steel ..., Order #5604

Diagram Part
Number Description Number

1o, Fitting, Drain COCK 1/4" NPT ...ooiiiiiieiiii e 82178

2 e Tube Fitting, Male CONNECLON ........uuiiiiiiieaaaeiiiiie e 81833

1 Nut/Sleeve ASSEMDIY, BIass .........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 82071

Ao, Gasket, Chlororene & COrk ........uuuuiiiiiiiiieee e 82176

L S 11T S G- o I U UT U TR 82175

B e EIDOW, 90 DEQIe SIIEET.....eeiiiiieieiei ittt 7372

A Nipple, Close 3/8" NPT X ClOSE ......coooiiiiiiiiiieieee e 7366

< Ball Valve, 3/8" NPT FEMAI@ ........cuuuiiiiiiiiaieee e 41308

9 Plug, TanK Lid SST ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiei et 82182

10 e, O-RiING, TEIION" 1o 82186

11 i, Male Reducer, 3/8" NPT X 1/4" ..ot 82190

12 i, Safety Valve, 1/4" NPT Male ......oouiiiiiiiiaiiiiiiieeee e 81321

13 i, Female Cross, L/4" NPT ... 82174

14 i, Ball Valve, Vented 1/4" NPT ..ot 81843

15 Connector, Male 1/4" Dia. .....uuuueieiiiiaaaiiiiaiiieeee et 81383

16 e, Nipple, Close 1/4" NPT X ClOSE .....ccooiiiiiiiiiie e 7367

17 i, Plug, Square Head 3/8" NPT .....ccooiiiiiiiiieeeee et 82119

18 i Nut, Jam 1-1/2"-12 UNF-2B .......cccuuiiiiiiiiiiieeiieee e 82180

19 i, Pickup Tube, 2-Gallon Tank ... 82185

20 i, Tank, 2-Gallon SST W/LIA ...ccooiiiiiiiieeeee e 82166
Teflon is a trademark of E.I. DuPont '4 MA"SON
© ComyTght 2002, Mattson Spray EqUpTEN, Dion of ice Lake Weghing Systeme. ne Rce Lake, w1 USA. Alron recerveo. MBI SPRAY EQUIPMENT
Prices & specifications subject to change without notice. DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.

89



AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

Top Feed Solvent Tank Assembly

5-Gallon Top Feed Solvent Flush Tank, Stainless Steel ..........ccoooveiiiiiiiiiicicieeen Order #5609

Diagram Part
Number Description Number
1o, Fitting, Drain COCK 1/4" NPT ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 82178
2 e Tube Fitting, Male CONNECLON ........uuiiiiiieeeaaiieiiie e 81833
1 Nut/Sleeve ASSEMDIY, BIass ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 82071
4o, Gasket, Chlororene & COrK ........uuueiieiiiiiiiii e 82176
L S 11T S G- o I U U TR TR 82175
B e, EIDOW, 90 DEQIe SIIEET.....eeiiiiieieee ittt 7372
A Nipple, Close 3/8" NPT X ClOSE ......cooiiuiiiiiiiiiieiee e 7366
< Ball Valve, 3/8" NPT FEMAIE ........oeieeiiiiiiieeeeeiee e 41308
[ I Plug, Tank Lid SST ....uiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 82182
10 i, O-RING, VIEON 1.ttt e e 82181
11 . Male Reducer, 3/8" NPT X 1/4" NPT ..o 82190
12 i, Safety Valve, 1/4" NPT Male .......eeiiiiiiiiaiiiiiiiiieeee e 81321
13 i, Female Cross, 1/4" NPT ... e 82174
14 e, Ball Valve, Vented 174" NPT ..o 81843
15 i, Connector, Male 1/4" Dia. ....coieeiiiiiieee e 81383
16 e, Nipple, Close 1/4" NPT X ClOSE .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 7367
17 i, Plug, Square Head 3/8" NPT ..o 82119
18 oo, Nut, Jam 1-1/2"-12 UNF-2B .........uuuuuuiiiiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 82180
19 i, Pickup Tube, 5-Gallon Tank ... 82183
20 i, Tank, 5-Gallon SST W/LIA .....covviiiieieeeeic e 82167
A MATTSON
‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT  © Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved.
DIVISION OF RIGE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC. Prices & specifications subject to change without notice.

90



—
AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

Top Feed Material Tank Assembly

2-Gallon Top Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel ..........cooviiiiiiiiiici e, Part #5603
5-Gallon Top Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel ..........cooviiiiiiiiiici e, Part #5607
10-Gallon Top Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel ........ccccviiiiiiiiii i Part #5612
15-Gallon Top Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel ... Part #5617

Diagram Part
Number Description Number

1o, Filler Cap (not included in 2-Gallon Tank) ............ceeveeieaiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeennn 82175

2 e Fitting, Drain COCK 1/4" NPT ...ueiiiiiiiieeeiii et 82178

T Nipple, Close 1/4" NPT X ClOSE .....ccooiiiiiiieiieeeee et 7367

4o, Ball Valve, Vented 1/4" NPT ..o 81843

5 e Connector, Male Straight ............eeeiiiiiiiii e 82139

B e Gasket, Chlororene & Cork (not included in 2-Gallon Tank) ................... 82176

T, Plug, Tank Lid SST ...ttt 82182

8 e Safety Valve, 1/4" NPT Male ........uueiiiiiiiiiiaiii e 81321

(S Female Cross, 1/4" NPT ...ttt aens 82174

10 s Nipple, Close 3/8" NPT X ClOSE .......ooiiuiiiiiiiiieieee e 7366

11 Ball Valve, 3/8" NPT FEMAIE ....cccceeieiieee e 41308

12 s O-Ring, Teflon® (for 2-Gallon Tank)..........ccoiiiieeiiiiieee e 82186

12 s O-Ring, Teflon® (for 5-, 10-, 15-Gallon Tank) ........ccccceeevivireeeniiiieeeeenenn, 82181

13 s Nut/Sleeve ASSEMDIY, BIasSs .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 82072

Continued on next page

Teflon is a‘trademark of E.I. DuPont . - ‘ - ‘ ‘ '4 MA"SON
© Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved. ‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT
Prices & specifications subject to change without notice. DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.

91



—
AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

Top Feed Material Tank Assembly (continued)

2-Gallon Top Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel ..........cooviiiiiiiicici e, Part #5603
5-Gallon Top Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel ....... ..o Part #5607
10-Gallon Top Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel ... Part #5612
15-Gallon Top Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel ... Part #5617

Diagram Part
Number Description Number
14 ., Tube Fitting, Male CONNECLON .........coociiiiiiieii e e e 81835
15 i, Strainer, IN-LiNe 3/8" NPT .....uuuiiiiiiiiieieie et 41306
16 ., EIDOW, 90 DEQIe StIEEL....uuviiiiieeee e e it e e e e e e e e e e e e e 7372
17 i, Pickup Tube, 2-Gallon Tank ........cccccvuiiiiiiiiieeeee e 82185
17 s Pickup Tube, 5-Gallon Tank .........ccccuiiiiiiiiieiee e 82183
17 s Pickup Tube, 10-Gallon Tank ......ccccvuviiiiiiieeeee e e e e 82184
17 i, Pickup Tube, 15-Gallon Tank ......ccccvviiiiiiiieeeee e e e 82197
18 i, Nut, Jam 1-1/2"-12 UNF-2B .........uuuuuiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeevavvve 82180
19 s Plug, Square Head 3/8" NPT .....cccooi i e e e e e 82119
20 Male Reducer, 3/8" NPT X L/4" ... 82190
21 Tank, 2-Gallon SST W/LI ........ooovviiiiiiiiceece e 82166
21 Tank, 5-Gallon SST W/LI .........oovviiiiiiiecccce e 82167
21 Tank, 10-Gallon SST W/LIA ......coovviiiiiiieieiiiicce e ee e, 82168
21 Tank, 15-Gallon SST W/LIA .......cooviiiiiiiiiiiicccie e 82169
AMA
‘ SPRAY-!;I:"%’&M © Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. Al rights reserved.
DIVISION OF RIGE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC. Prices & specifications subject to change without notice.

92



—
UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

Top Feed Material Tank Assembly with Agitator and Fittings

5-Gallon Top Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel .........ccovviiiiiiiiii e, Part #5608
10-Gallon Top Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel ... Part #5613
15-Gallon Top Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel ..., Part #5618

0
N N
Diagram Part
Number Description Number
1o, Agitator, 5-Gallon SST ....uuiiiiiiiiee e 82171
1o, Agitator, 10-Gallon SST ...uviiiiiiieei e 82172
1o, Agitator, 15-Gallon SST ...uviiiiiiieei e 82173
2 e 1T - o SRS 82175
3 Gasket, Chlororene & Cork ........ueviiiiiiiiieiiiiie e 82176
Ao, Connector, Male Straight .........cc.vvvieiiiiiee e 82139
B Ball Valve, Vented L/4" NPT ..o 81843
B e Nipple, Close 1/4" NPT X ClIOSE ...cccciieiiieiiiiiieeeee e e e st a e e e e 7367
T o, Fitting, Drain CoCK 1/4" NPT ..cccieeeiis e e e e e e e e e 82178
< Connector, Male Straight ..........c..vviiiiiiiieeee e 82177
[ Safety Valve, 1/4" NPT Male ....oovvvieeeeeeiie it 81321
10 i, Female Cross, 1/4" NPT ..ot 82174
11, Nipple, Close 3/8" NPT X ClIOSE ....ccccveiiiciiiiiiieeieee e e e e 7366
Continued on next page
YA MATTSON

]
© Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved. ‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT

Prices & specifications subject to change without notice. DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.

93



—
AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

Top Feed Material Tank Assembly w/Agitator and Fittings (cont.)

5-Gallon Top Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel ....... ..o Part #5608
10-Gallon Top Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel ... Part #5613
15-Gallon Top Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel ..........ccoiviiiiii i Part #5618

T
N N
Diagram Part
Number Description Number

12 Ball Valve, 3/8" NPT FEMAIE ......ovvviiiiiiiiieie e 41308
i Nut/Sleeve ASSemMDBIY, BIaSsS ..........cocccurriiiiiirieeeeessessiiiieeereeee e e s e e snnenes 82072
14 i, Tube Fitting, Male CONN ....ocvviiieec e 81835
15 Strainer, IN-LiNe 3/8" NPT .....covvviiiiiiiiiiiieieie e 41306
16 i, EIDOW, 90 DEQIe StIEEL...uuuiiiiiieee e e e i e et e e e e e e e e e e e 7372
17 i, Pickup Tube, 5-Gallon Tank ........cccccuviiiiiiiieieee e 82183
17 i, Pickup Tube, 10-Gallon Tank .......cccvviiiiiieieeeeee e e e 82184
17 i, Pickup Tube, 15-Gallon Tank .......cccvvviiiiieiieeee e e e 82197
18 e, Plug, Square Head 3/8" NPT ......cccociiiiiiiieiieee e n e e e e e e 82119
19 .l Male Reducer, 3/8" NPT X L/4" NPT ..uuiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 82190
20 i, Tank, 5-Gallon SST W/LIA .......cccooiiiiiiiieeeccceee e 82167
20 i, Tank, 10-Gallon SST W/LIA .......oooviiieieieriiiicceee e, 82168
20 i, Tank, 15-Gallon SST W/LIA .......oooviiiiieeeriicceee e 82169

A MATTSON

‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT  © Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved.

DIVISION OF RIGE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC. Prices & specifications subject to change without notice.

94



— 0/
UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

Bottom Feed Material Tank Assembly with Agitator and Fittings

5-Gallon Bottom Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel ... Part #5606
10-Gallon Bottom Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel ... Part #5611
15-Gallon Bottom Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel ... Part #5616

On

Diagram Part

Number Description Number
1o Tank, 5-Gallon SST W/LIA ..o 82167
1o Tank, 10-Gallon SST W/LIA ......coooriiiiiiece i, 82168
1o Tank, 15-Gallon SST W/LIA ......coovriiiieieecce e, 82169
2 e Nipple, 172" NPT X 8" BIaSS ....ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieaaeeee et ee e e e e e e e aannnees 82118
1 EIDOW, 90 DEQIe SErEEL.....ciiiiii e ittt 82117
4o Ball Valve, 1/2" NPT FEMAIE .......ccooiiiiieeeeiccees e, 46435
B, Reducer, 1/2" NPT X 3/8" NPT ..ot 41305
6. Strainer, IN-LiNe 3/8" NPT ...uuuiii i 41306
A Tube Fitting, Male CONNECLON ........uuiiiiiieeiaei e 81835
8 Nut/Sleeve ASSEMDIY, BIass .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 82072
9 Hex Bushing, 3/4" NPT X 1/2" ...t 82179
10 Gasket, Chlororene & COrK ......cccoeieieiiiiiiiieeee e 82176
11 i, Agitator, 5-Gallon SST ... i 82171
11 i, Agitator, 10-Gallon SST ....ooiiiiiieiiie e 82172

Continued on next page
YA MATTSON

]
© Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved. ‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT

Prices & specifications subject to change without notice. DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.

95



—
AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

Bottom Feed Material Tank Assembly w/Agitator and Fittings (cont.)

5-Gallon Bottom Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel Part #5606

10-Gallon Bottom Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel Part #5611
15-Gallon Bottom Feed Material Tank, Stainless Steel Part #5616
<
N 7
[
[\
Diagram Part
Number Description Number
11, Agitator, 15-Gallon SST ...uiiiiiiiiiec e 82173
12 i, 11T - o SRR 82175
13 s Connector, Male Straight ............eeeveiieeoiiiiie e 82177
14 i, Fitting, Drain CoCK 1/4" NPT ..ccceeeeiie et r e e e e e e 82178
15 s Nipple, Close 1/4" NPT X ClIOSE ...vccciveiiieiiiiiiieeeeee e e e e e e e 7367
16 i, Ball Valve, Vented 1/4" NPT ...oouuuiiiiiieie e 81843
17 i, Connector, Male Straight ............eeeveiieeoiiiiie e 82139
S SO Safety Valve, 1/4" NPT Male ....oevviieeeeeeiic e 81321
19 Female Cross, 1/4" NPT ..ottt 82174
20 e, Pickup Tube, 5-Gallon TanK .........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e e e 82183
20 e, Pickup Tube, 10-Gallon Tank ........ccccciviiiiiiirieee e e e 82184
20 e, Pickup Tube, 15-Gallon Tank ........cccccivviiiiiirieee e e 82197
3 Plug, Square Head 3/8" NPT .....cccieeiieiiiiieiieeee e e e e 82119
22 i, Male Reducer, 3/8" NPT X 1/4" NPT .ciiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 82190
AMA
‘ SPRAY-!;I:"%’&M © Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. Al rights reserved.
DIVISION OF RIGE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC. Prices & specifications subject to change without notice.

96



—
AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

Bottom Feed Activator Tank Assembly with Fittings

2-Gallon Bottom Feed Activator Tank, Stainless Steel ........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, Part #5602
5-Gallon Bottom Feed Activator Tank, Stainless Steel ........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, Part #5605
10-Gallon Bottom Feed Activator Tank, Stainless Steel ... Part #5610
15-Gallon Bottom Feed Activator Tank, Stainless Steel ... Part #5615

Diagram Part

Number Description Number
1o, Tank, 2-Gallon SST W/LI .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiice e 82166
1o, Tank, 5-Gallon SST W/LI .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 82167
1o, Tank, 10-Gallon SST W/LI .....ocviiieiiiiiieee e 82168
1o, Tank, 15-Gallon SST W/LI .....ocviiiiiiiiiiee e 82169
2 e NIpple, 1/2" NPT X 8" BIaSS ...cctieeeieiiiiiiiiiiiieieeaae e e e eniiibeeeee e e e e e e e 82118
T EIDOW, 90 DEQIEe SEIEEL ....uueiiiiiieeeie ittt 82117
4o, Ball Valve, 1/2" NPT FEMAIE ......ccuvveiiiiiiiiieee it 46435
5 e Reducer, 1/2" NPT X 3/8" NPT ...cueiiiiieiiie e 41305
6 e Strainer, IN-Line 3/8" NPT ... 41306
T o Tube Fitting, Male CONNECTION .......cciiiiieaiiiiiiiiiiee e 81835
8 e Nut/Sleeve ASSEMDIY, BraSsS .......ccouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 82072
9 e Hex Bushing, 3/4" NPT X 1/2" ..ot 82179
10 s Filler Cap (not included in 2-Gallon) ...........eeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 82175

Continued on next page
YA MATTSON

]
© Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved. ‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT

Prices & specifications subject to change without notice. DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.

97




—
AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

Bottom Feed Activator Tank Assembly with Fittings (continued)

2-Gallon Bottom Feed Activator Tank, Stainless Steel ........coiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeens Part #5602
5-Gallon Bottom Feed Activator Tank, Stainless Steel ..o Part #5605
10-Gallon Bottom Feed Activator Tank, Stainless Steel .....cccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen Part #5610
15-Gallon Bottom Feed Activator Tank, Stainless Steel .....cccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiien Part #5615

Diagram Part
Number Description Number
11 i, Fitting, Drain CoCK 1/4" NPT ...ooiiiiiieiiiiie e 82178
12 i, Ball Valve, Vented 1/4" NPT ... 81843
13 i, Connector, Male Straight .............eueeiiiiiia e 82139
14 i, Safety Valve, 1/4" NPT Male ......ueeiiiiiiiiaiiiiiiieeee e 81321
15 i, Female Cross, L1/4" NPT ... 82174
16 e, Plug, Square Head 3/8" NPT ... 82119
17 i, Gasket, Chlororene & Cork (not included in 2-Gallon) ...........ccccuvvveeeeen. 82176
18 i, Nut, Jam 1-1/2"-12 UNF-2B ......ccciiieiiiieiiiie i 82180
19 i, Nipple, Close 1/4" NPT X ClIOSE ...ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 7367
20 Male Reducer, 3/8" NPT X 1/4" NPT .....coiiiiiiiieiiie e 82190
21 Plug, Tank Lid SST ....eeiiiiiiiiiiee et 82182
22 i, O-RiING, VIEON <ottt e e e e 82181
A MATTSON
‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT  © Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved.
DIVISION OF RIGE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC. Prices & specifications subject to change without notice.

98




AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

4-In-1 Proportioner Hose for QuickFlush™ Static Mixer

Diagram Part
Number Description Number

1-7 i, 15 Ft. HOSE ASSEMDBIY ...ttt 7817

1-7 i, 20 Ft. HOSE ASSEMDIY ... 7822

1-7 i, 25 Ft. HOSE ASSEMDIY ... 7827

1-7 i, 30 Ft. HOSE ASSEMDIY ... 7832

1-7 i, 35 Ft. HOSE ASSEMDIY ... 7837

1-7 i, 40 Ft. HOSE ASSEMDIY ..ooiiiiiiiee e 7842

1-7 i, 50 Ft. HOSE ASSEMDIY ... 7852

1-7 i, 70 Ft. HOSE ASSEMDIY ..o 7872

1-7 i, 100 Ft. HOSE ASSEMDIY ...ttt 7902

1o, Air Cap Regulator ASSEMDIY ........uviiiiiiiiiei e 8060

2 e 1/4" OD Teflon® Activator Tubing (Specify Length in Feet)..........cc.......... 82070

3 e 1/4" OD Yellow Nylon Solvent Tubing (Specify Length in Feet) .............. 69039

Ao Retaining Sleeves (3 Pieces Required) .........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 69025

5 e “Y” Connector for 1/4" OD TUbING ...coooiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 81924

B e Nylon Expandable Webbing (Specify Length in Feet) .........ccccccciviinnnnne 81719

T o 3/8" OD Clear Nylon Tubing (Specify Length in Feet) ........ccccccceeivininnnne 81911

Not Shown ................... 3/8" OD Replacement Nut with Brass Sleeve Assembly ...............cc.... 82072

Not Shown ................... 1/4" OD Replacement Nut with Brass Sleeve Assembly ...............cc.c.... 82071
Teflon is a‘trademark of E.I. DuPont . - ‘ - ‘ ‘ '4 MA"SON
© Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved. ‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT
Prices & specifications subject to change without notice. DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.

99



AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

Proportioner Hose for Stationary Static Mixer

20 Ft. HOSE ASSEIMDIY ... e eaas Order #7920
30 Ft. HOSE ASSEMIY ... et e e ea Order #7930
50 Ft. HOSE ASSEIMDIY ... e e e e e e e e e e e aaeans Order #7950

Diagram Part
Number Description Number
i Air Cap Regulator ASSEMDIY .......vviiiiiiiiiie e 8061
2 s 3/8" OD Clear Nylon Tubing (Specify Length in Feet) .........ccccvvvvveeeeennn. 81911
R Fluid Inlet SWivel CONNECTON .......coiiiiiiieiiiiiiiee e 81928
Not Shown ................... 3/8" OD Replacement Nut with Brass Sleeve Assembly ........ccccccveeennn. 82072
AU MATTSON

SPRAY EQUIPMENT  © Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved.
DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC Prices & specifications subject to change without notice.

100



AUTOPILOT™ UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS LIST

Whip Hose Attachment

WHhip HOSE AtEaCMENT .. .. e et e e Order 9147

PNON
....... IR
RS
R A R R AR RRIINAIRN
2 RARRGRARan

Diagram Part
Number Description Number

................... Whip HOSEe AttaChMEeNt .......coooiiiiie e
................... Hose, Air/Fluid ASSEMDIY ....coooiiiiiiie e
................... Handle ASSEMDIY ...
.... Coupler, 1/4" NPT Brass ...........

................... Air Cap Regulator Assembly
................... QUICKFIUSN™, StatiC MIXET .......uuviiiiiieiiie e ettt
................... 15 Ft. Proportioner Hose Assembly
................... 20 Ft. Proportioner Hose Assembly
................... 25 Ft. Proportioner Hose Assembly
................... 30 Ft. Proportioner Hose Assembly
................... 35 Ft. Proportioner Hose Assembly
................... 40 Ft. Proportioner Hose Assembly
50 Ft. Proportioner Hose Assembly
70 Ft. Proportioner Hose Assembly
................... 100 Ft. Proportioner Hose ASSEMDIY .........coeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeieenn.. 71902

© Copyright 2002, Mattson Spray Equipment, Division of Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., Rice Lake, WI USA. All rights reserved. ‘ SPRAY EQUIPMENT
Prices & specifications subject to change without notice. DIVISION OF RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.

101




	AUTOPILOT UNIT DIAGRAMS/PARTS Table of Contents
	AutoPilotTM Phase II with Square Center Connector
	AutoPilotTM Phase II with Square Center Connector (continued)

	AutoPilotTM Phase II with Flexible Center Connector
	AutoPilotTM Phase II with Flexible Center Connector (continued)

	AutoPilotTM Phase II Control Valve Assembly
	Left Hand Liquid Control Valve Assembly
	Right Hand Liquid Control Valve Assembly

	AutoPilotTM Phase II Liquid Pump Assembly
	Liquid Pump Assembly (1:1 Ratio) Right Hand Material

	AutoPilotTM Phase II Liquid Pump Assembly
	Liquid Pump Assembly (1:1 Ratio) Left Hand Activator Side

	AutoPilotTM Phase II Liquid Pump Assembly
	Liquid Pump Assembly (2:1 Ratio) Left Hand Activator

	AutoPilotTM Phase II Liquid Pump Assembly
	Liquid Pump Assembly (3:1 Ratio) Left Hand Activator Side

	AutoPilotTM Phase II Liquid Pump Assembly
	Liquid Pump Assembly (4:1 Ratio) Left Hand Activator

	AutoPilotTM Phase II Liquid Pump Assembly
	Liquid Pump Assembly (5:1 Ratio) Left Hand Activator

	AutoPilotTM AirLogicTM Control Box
	SelfPumping Phase 2 Inline AutoPilot tm Cont- AutoPilotTM AirLogicTM Control Box (continued)
	QuickFlushTM Static Mixer Assembly
	AutoPilotTM Wall Mount Static Mixer Assembly
	AutoPilotTM Paint/Flush Assembly
	Solvent Tank with Fitting
	Top Feed Solvent Tank Assembly
	Top Feed Solvent Tank Assembly
	Top Feed Material Tank Assembly
	Top Feed Material Tank Assembly (continued)

	Top Feed Material Tank Assembly with Agitator and Fittings
	Top Feed Material Tank Assembly w/Agitator and Fittings (cont.)

	Bottom Feed Material Tank Assembly with Agitator and Fittings
	Bottom Feed Material Tank Assembly w/Agitator and Fittings (cont.)

	Bottom Feed Activator Tank Assembly with Fittings
	Bottom Feed Activator Tank Assembly with Fittings (continued)

	4-In-1 Proportioner Hose for QuickFlushTM Static Mixer
	Proportioner Hose for Stationary Static Mixer
	Whip Hose Attachment



